FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCT 18

Number

5374

5375

5376
5377
5378
5379
5380
5381

5382
5383
5384
5385
5386
5387
5388
5389
5390
5391

5392

Data Requested Reason Denied

Flood Defences information not held

Pupil Referral Units information not held

Business Rates
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence

Consultants in Rateable Value Losses

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Business Rate Credits on account Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and

Detection of Crime

Business Rates

PSPOs Begging

Hygiene Emergency Prohibition Notices

Food Establishments

Complaints Private Landlords Jul 2016 -

Jul 2018

CCTV Maintenance and Support

Contract

Assistance to those with NRPF

Business Rates

Business Rates

Blue Badges information not held

Conditions Properties subject to HMO

Public toilet Facilities

Working Days to

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for flood defences
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education
5
0

18

6
2
19
19
2 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges



5393
5394
5395

5396
5397
5398

5399

5400

5401
5402

5403

5404

5405

5406

5407

5408

5409

5410

Visits and Enforcement of Scrap Metal
Dealers Act 2013

Electrical Work

Specialist Services for Children who
Stammer

C2 secure residential institutions
Council Tax Summons

Coroner Reports Death By Food Allergy

Armed Forces Council Waiting List

Firewall Contract

Council Tax Summons
Blue Badges

School Closures Air Pollution

Complaints allergies and food
mislabelling

Complaints Justice of the Peace
Council Tax

Parks and Nature Reserves

IT Software

Life Saving Equipment next to water
site
Home Education

Zoo Inspection Report

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

1
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health services
8
3

3

2 Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who manage the waiting list
as part of the housing stock transfer
2008.
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for education

17
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education
1



5411
5412

5413
5414

5415
5416
5417

5418
5419

5420

5421

5422

5423

5424

5425

5426
5427

IT Software

Council Tax and Courts
Commercial Property Portfolio
Supported Living and Care Providers

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Community Right to Challenge
Accommodation for children following
arrest

Litigation Target

Funding from Council Tax and other to
fund parks and open spaces

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Transportation tenders

Fly Tipping 2015 - 2018

Enforcement Action Unauthorised
Travellers Sites

Trading Standards and Environmental
Health

Premises Alcohol Licenses and TENs

Business Rates
Burial Plot Costs

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

20

1

1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens

0 services

3

1
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for transport provision
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

24 timescales

0

15

13



5428

5429
5430

5431
5432
5433
5434

5435

5436

5437

5439

5440

5441

5442

5443

5444
5445

Recording Meetings

Homeless Reconnection
Disabled Parking Spaces

Business Rates
Business Rates
Food Providers and Snack Vans
School Security

Full Council and Planning Committees

Unpaid Council Tax Procedure and
Collections

Monies paid to Rossendale Borough
Council - Pennine Empty Homes
Project

Licensed HMOs

Bedroom Tax Rent Arrear and Social
Housing Refusal Homelessness
Supplier Invoices Paid Apr 15 - Sep 18

Business Rates
Fleet Vehicles
Carillion Investments
Court Order

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

9

20
20
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education

19
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
0

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

16

1



5446

5447
5448

5449

5450

Print and Printers used internally

HMO Licensing Fee
Business Rate Credits on account

Road Maintenance and Pot Holes

Subcontract Enforcement PSPO

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

16

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
1
























