## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCT 18

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5374	Flood Defences	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for flood defences
5375	Pupil Referral Units	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
5376	Business Rates			5
5377	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			0
5378	Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence			
0010				18
5379	Consultants in Rateable Value Losses			
0010				20
5380	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			1
5381	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) -	_	
	-	Prevention and		
		Detection of Crime	е	
5382	Business Rates			20
5383	PSPOs Begging			1
5384	Hygiene Emergency Prohibition Notices	;		
	Food Establishments			3
5385	Complaints Private Landlords Jul 2016	-		
	Jul 2018			6
5386	CCTV Maintenance and Support			
	Contract			6
5387	Assistance to those with NRPF			2
5388	Business Rates			19
5389	Business Rates			19
5390	Blue Badges	information not held	b	2 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for blue badges
5391	Conditions Properties subject to HMO			-
	• •			4
5392	Public toilet Facilities			19

5393 5394	Visits and Enforcement of Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 Electrical Work		1 1
5395	Specialist Services for Children who Stammer	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for health services
5396	C2 secure residential institutions		8
5397	Council Tax Summons		3
5398	Coroner Reports Death By Food Allergy		
5000			3 Annlinent neferned to Onword
5399	Armed Forces Council Waiting List		2 Applicant referred to Onward Homes who manage the waiting list as part of the housing stock transfer
		information not held	2008.
5400	Firewall Contract		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5401	Council Tax Summons		1
5402	Blue Badges	information not held	1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for blue badges
5403	School Closures Air Pollution	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
5404	Complaints allergies and food		
	mislabelling		1
5405	Complaints Justice of the Peace		47
5406	Council Tax Parks and Nature Reserves		17 2
5400 5407	IT Software		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5408	Life Saving Equipment next to water		_
E400	site	information not hold	2 Applicant referred to Lancashira
5409	Home Education	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
5410	Zoo Inspection Report		
0.10			-

5411	IT Software	s14 vexatious or repeated request	
5412 5413 5414	Council Tax and Courts Commercial Property Portfolio Supported Living and Care Providers	information not held	20 1 1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care
5415 5416 5417	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Community Right to Challenge Accommodation for children following arrest	information not held	3 1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens 0 services
5418 5419	Litigation Target Funding from Council Tax and other to fund parks and open spaces		3
5420 5421	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Transportation tenders	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for transport provision
5422	Fly Tipping 2015 - 2018		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 24 timescales
5423	Enforcement Action Unauthorised Travellers Sites		0
5424	Trading Standards and Environmental Health		15
5425	Premises Alcohol Licenses and TENs	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5426 5427	Business Rates Burial Plot Costs	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	13

5428	Recording Meetings	
5429 5430	Homeless Reconnection Disabled Parking Spaces	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means
5431 5432 5433 5434	Business Rates Business Rates Food Providers and Snack Vans School Security	information not held
5435	Full Council and Planning Committees	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means
5436	Unpaid Council Tax Procedure and Collections	
5437	Monies paid to Rossendale Borough Council - Pennine Empty Homes Project	
5439 5440	Licensed HMOs Bedroom Tax Rent Arrear and Social	
	Housing Refusal Homelessness	
5441	Supplier Invoices Paid Apr 15 - Sep 18	
5442 5443 5444 5445	Business Rates Fleet Vehicles Carillion Investments Court Order	Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) - Personal Information

## REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

9

20 20

## 3

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

## 0 18

19

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

16 4

1

5446	Print and Printers used internally		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5447	HMO Licensing Fee		16
5448	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5449	Road Maintenance and Pot Holes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5450	Subcontract Enforcement PSPO		1

